News Flash

Elgin News

Posted on: February 22, 2021

CITY OF ELGIN ANNOUNCES END OF BOIL WATER NOTICE

BoilWaterRemoved FB  IG


full release here   

CITY OF ELGIN ANNOUNCES END OF BOIL WATER NOTICE

After completing the required water quality sampling in compliance  with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, City of Elgin determined that the Boil Water Notice can be removed immediately.   While the notice has been lifted, we recommend that customers throw out any ice made during the Boil Water Notice and prior to initial use, run kitchen sink or other drinking water dispensing source for 60 seconds prior to use.

The water system is NOT at full capacity – if levels reduce significantly a Boil Water Notice could be reinstated. Please continue to CONSERVE water use and Check for Leaks. If you don’t have water service and or good pressure – you probably have a leak – Look for leaks. Take Action Immediately – leaks negatively impact the overall system. Turn off leaks at the source or call for turn off at the meter, see a leak in street report: 512-661-8585 email dnavejas@ci.elgin.tx.us . Conserve water minimize use of large appliances, do not TEST or run irrigation systems, do not wash vehicles or power wash driveways and sidewalks to support the system continuing to fill and pressure stabilization.

 

LA CIUDAD DE ELGIN ANUNCIA EL AVISO DE FIN DE HERVIR AGUA
 

Elgin, Texas - Después de completar el muestreo de calidad del agua requerido de conformidad con la Comisión de Calidad Ambiental de Texas, la ciudad de Elgin determinó que el Aviso de hervir el agua se puede eliminar de inmediato. Aunque se ha levantado el aviso, recomendamos que los clientes tiren todo el hielo hecho durante el aviso de hervir el agua y, antes del uso inicial, deje correr la llave de la cocina u otra fuente de suministro de agua potable durante 60 segundos antes de su uso.
 

El sistema de agua NO está a plena capacidad; si los niveles se reducen significativamente, se podría restablecer un aviso de hervir el agua. Por favor continúe CONSERVANDO el uso de agua y revise si hay fugas. Si no tiene servicio de agua o buena presión, probablemente tenga una fuga, verifique que no tenga fugas. Actúe de inmediato: las fugas afectan negativamente al sistema en general. Apague las fugas en la fuente o llame para apagar en el medidor, si ve una fuga en la calle repórtelo: 512-661-8585 correo electrónico dnavejas@ci.elgin.tx.us. Conserve el agua, minimice el uso de electrodomésticos grandes, no ponga APRUEBA ni haga funcionar los sistemas de riego, no lave vehículos ni lave a presión las entradas y aceras para que el sistema continúe llenándose y estabilizándose la presión.

 


Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in Elgin News

MSB Logo

First Saturday Sidewalk Sale

Posted on: March 5, 2021
PublicMeetingNotice- FB IG

City Council Meeting March 9

Posted on: March 5, 2021
UtilityBillingAnnouncement-FB IG

Utility Billing Announcement

Posted on: March 3, 2021
VolunteersNeeded-FB IG

Volunteers needed for vaccine clinic

Posted on: March 4, 2021
UtilityBillingAnnouncement-FB IG

Utility Billing Announcement

Posted on: March 1, 2021
PeopleResources- FB IG

Winter Storm Recovery Assistance

Posted on: February 27, 2021
Elgin City Seal

TDEM Survey Winter Storm Damage

Posted on: February 27, 2021
PeopleResources- FB IG

Elgin Resources for People

Posted on: February 25, 2021
Plumbing-FB IG

Plumbing Resources

Posted on: February 24, 2021
PeopleResources- FB IG

Disaster Recovery Resources 2-23-21

Posted on: February 23, 2021
COVID19 UPDATE-FB

COVID-19 Update

Posted on: February 23, 2021
CityManagerUpdate-FB IG

Message from the City Manager 2-22-21 3PM

Posted on: February 22, 2021
Vaccine IG FB

COVID19 Vaccine Information 12-31-2020

Posted on: December 31, 2020